Install/removal
Shock absorber
Set screw(M4)
Adjustment dial
Reduced by up to
(RS2H63-30 stroke)
Cylinder tube
Weight

Transfer
direction
How to Order
D30RS2H 50 L M9BW
Bore size
50
63
80
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
Cylinder stroke
30
40
30 mm (ø50, 63)
40 mm (ø80)
Number of auto switches
(auto switch number mounted)
Nil
S
2 pcs.
1 pc.
Heavy Duty Stopper Cylinder
ø50, ø63, ø80
RS2H Series
RoHS
Flange side
Axial direction
(tube)
A
Nil
Piping direction
Port thread type
Nil
TN
TF
Rc
NPT
G
Action
D
B
T
Double acting
Double acting spring type
Single acting/spring extend
Roller material
L
M
Resin
Carbon steel
Note 1) Options can be combined.
Indicate the option symbols
according to the priority order
of D,C,S.
Note 2) For details of the lever detection
switch alone, refer to page 595.
OptionNote 1)
Nil
D
C
S
Without option
With lock mechanism
With cancel cap
With lever detection switchNote 2)
∗For applicable auto switches, refer to the table below.
∗Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
Positional relationship of lever and port
Nil
P R

Dimensions: Same as standard product
Specifications: Same as standard type
How to Order
ø50
ø63
ø80
Stopper cylinder
Bore size
RS2H-R50-X2666
RS2H-R63-X2666
RS2H-R80-X2666
Part no.
Symbol
-X2541Built-in Shock Absorber with Scraper2
Standard model no.RS2H X2541
Built-in shock absorber with scraper
602
RS2H Series
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Adjustment dial
Set screw(M4)
Apply grease
Shock absorber
Lever
Set screw(M4)
RS2H Series
Specific Product Precautions 1
Be sure to read this before handling the products. Refer to back page 50 for Safety
Instructions and pages 3 to 12 for Actuator and Auto Switch Precautions.
Note 2) Please consult SMC if shock absorption is not soft, even
after adjusting the shock absorber with the above method.
Selection
Danger
1. Use the equipment only within the specified operating
range.
If the condition exceeds the specified operating range, it will cause
excessive impact or vibration to the stopper cylinder, leading to
possible damage.
Caution
1. Do not collide the pallet while the lever is standing
erect.
For the lever with built-in shock absorber, do not collide the next
pallet while the lever is standing erect. Otherwise, all energy will
be applied to the cylinder body.
2. When stopping a load directly connected to the cylinder
at an intermediate position:
Apply the operating range in the catalog only in these cases
where the stopper cylinder is used to stop pallets on a conveyor
belt. When using the stopper cylinder to stop loads directly
connected to a cylinder or some other equipment, a lateral load is
applied as the cylinder thrust. Please consult SMC in such cases.
Mounting
Caution
1. Do not apply rotational torque to the cylinder rod.
Align the cylinder parallel to the working face of the pallet working
when installing in order to prevent rotational torque working on the
cylinder rod.
2. Do not scratch or gouge the sliding part of the piston
rod or guide rod.
Scratches and gouges may damage the packing, causing air
leakage or malfunction.
Operation
Caution
1. For a cylinder with lock mechanism, do not apply an
external force from the opposite side when the lever is
locked.
Lower the cylinder before adjusting the conveyor or moving the
pallet.
2. For a  cylinder with lock mechanism, do not collide the
pallet and the roller when the lever is locked.
If the pallet collides with the roller in the locked state, it may cause